DIGITAL CINEMA NAMING CONVENTION
Version 3.8
April 12, 2010
A Title Naming Convention for the “ContentTitleText” Element
of a Composition Playlist.
For Studios, Distributors, Exhibitors, Service Entities and
Digital Cinema Equipment Manufacturers.
By Mark Harrah

IRELAND TRAILER 12A 12A
Page 13 of 24
TERRITORY CONTENT TYPE CODE RATING DESCRIPTION
IRELAND TRAILER 15A 15A
IRELAND TRAILER G G
IRELAND TRAILER PG PG
IRELAND TRAILER 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
IRELAND TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
ISRAEL FEATURE AA ALL AGES
ISRAEL FEATURE 12 VIEWERS OVER 12
ISRAEL FEATURE 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
ISRAEL FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
ITALY FEATURE BN BANNED
ITALY FEATURE G G
ITALY FEATURE V4 VM 14
ITALY FEATURE V8 VM 18
ITALY TRAILER BN BANNED
ITALY TRAILER G G
ITALY TRAILER V4 VM 14
ITALY TRAILER V8 VM 18
JAPAN FEATURE G G
JAPAN FEATURE P2 PG-12
JAPAN FEATURE R5 R-15
JAPAN FEATURE R8 R-18
JORDAN FEATURE BN BANNED
JORDAN FEATURE GN GENERAL
JORDAN FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
JORDAN TRAILER BN BANNED
JORDAN TRAILER GN GENERAL
JORDAN TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
KENYA FEATURE AO ADULTS ONLY
KENYA FEATURE GE GE
KENYA FEATURE U10 U10
KENYA FEATURE U16 U16
KENYA TRAILER AO ADULTS ONLY
KENYA TRAILER GE GE
KENYA TRAILER U10 U10
KENYA TRAILER U16 U16
LATVIA FEATURE G G
LATVIA FEATURE N12 N-12
LATVIA FEATURE N14 N-14
LATVIA FEATURE N16 N-16
LATVIA FEATURE N18 N-18
LATVIA TRAILER G G
LATVIA TRAILER N12 N-12
LATVIA TRAILER N14 N-14
LATVIA TRAILER N16 N-16
LATVIA TRAILER N18 N-18
LEBANON FEATURE BN BANNED
LEBANON FEATURE GN GENERAL
LEBANON FEATURE 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
LEBANON FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
LEBANON TRAILER BN BANNED
LEBANON TRAILER GN GENERAL
LEBANON TRAILER 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
LEBANON TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
LITHUANIA FEATURE AO ADULTS ONLY
LITHUANIA FEATURE AA ALL AGES

NETHERLANDS TRAILER AL AL
Page 14 of 24
TERRITORY CONTENT TYPE CODE RATING DESCRIPTION
NETHERLANDS TRAILER 12 VIEWERS OVER 12
NETHERLANDS TRAILER 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
NETHERLANDS TRAILER 06 VIEWERS OVER 6
NETHERLANDS TRAILER 09 VIEWERS OVER 9
NIGERIA FEATURE 12A 12A
NIGERIA FEATURE 15A 15A
NIGERIA FEATURE G G
NIGERIA FEATURE PG PG
NIGERIA FEATURE RE RE
NIGERIA FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
NIGERIA TRAILER 12A 12A
NIGERIA TRAILER 15A 15A
NIGERIA TRAILER G G
NIGERIA TRAILER PG PG
NIGERIA TRAILER RE RE
NIGERIA TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
NORWAY FEATURE AA ALL AGES
NORWAY FEATURE 11 VIEWERS OVER 11
NORWAY FEATURE 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
NORWAY FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
NORWAY FEATURE 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
NORWAY TRAILER AA ALL AGES
NORWAY TRAILER 11 VIEWERS OVER 11
NORWAY TRAILER 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
NORWAY TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
NORWAY TRAILER 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
POLAND FEATURE GC GREEN CIRCLE
POLAND FEATURE RC8 RED CIRCLE 18
POLAND FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
POLAND FEATURE Y12 YELLOW CIRCLE 12
POLAND FEATURE Y7 YELLOW CIRCLE 7
POLAND FEATURE Y16 YELLOW CIRCLE 16
POLAND TRAILER GC GREEN CIRCLE
POLAND TRAILER RC8 RED CIRCLE 18
POLAND TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
POLAND TRAILER Y12 YELLOW CIRCLE 12
POLAND TRAILER Y7 YELLOW CIRCLE 7
POLAND TRAILER Y16 YELLOW CIRCLE 16
PORTUGAL FEATURE M12 M/12
PORTUGAL FEATURE M16 M/16
PORTUGAL FEATURE M18 M/18
PORTUGAL FEATURE M4 M/4
PORTUGAL FEATURE M6 M/6
PORTUGAL TRAILER M12 M/12
PORTUGAL TRAILER M16 M/16
PORTUGAL TRAILER M18 M/18
PORTUGAL TRAILER M4 M/4
PORTUGAL TRAILER M6 M/6
ROMANIA FEATURE AG A.G.
ROMANIA FEATURE AP A.P.
ROMANIA FEATURE IM8 I.M. 18
ROMANIA FEATURE N15 N 15
ROMANIA FEATURE XXX XXX
SINGAPORE FEATURE G G
SINGAPORE FEATURE M8 M18
SINGAPORE FEATURE N6 NC 16
SINGAPORE FEATURE PG PG
SINGAPORE FEATURE 21 R21
SINGAPORE TRAILER G G
SINGAPORE TRAILER M8 M18
SINGAPORE TRAILER N6 NC 16
SINGAPORE TRAILER PG PG
SINGAPORE TRAILER 21 R21
SLOVAKIA FEATURE G G
SLOVAKIA FEATURE P2 PG-12
SLOVAKIA FEATURE P5 PG-15
SLOVAKIA FEATURE P8 PG-18
SLOVAKIA TRAILER G G
SLOVAKIA TRAILER P2 PG-12
Page 15 of 24
TERRITORY CONTENT TYPE CODE RATING DESCRIPTION
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE FA FAMILY
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE R8 R-18
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE 10 VIEWERS OVER 10
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE 013 VIEWERS OVER 13
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
SOUTH AFRICA FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER FA FAMILY
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER R8 R-18
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER 10 VIEWERS OVER 10
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER 013 VIEWERS OVER 13
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
SOUTH AFRICA TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
SOUTH KOREA FEATURE AA ALL AGES
SOUTH KOREA FEATURE P2 PG-12
SOUTH KOREA FEATURE P5 PG-15
SOUTH KOREA FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
SOUTH KOREA TRAILER AA ALL AGES
SPAIN FEATURE AA ALL AGES
SPAIN FEATURE 013 VIEWERS OVER 13
SPAIN FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
SPAIN FEATURE 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
SPAIN TRAILER AA ALL AGES
SPAIN TRAILER 013 VIEWERS OVER 13
SPAIN TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
SPAIN TRAILER 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
SWEDEN FEATURE BN BANNED
SWEDEN FEATURE BTL BTL – ALL AGES
SWEDEN FEATURE 11 VIEWERS OVER 11
SWEDEN FEATURE 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
SWEDEN FEATURE 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
SWEDEN TRAILER BN BANNED
SWEDEN TRAILER BTL BTL – ALL AGES
SWEDEN TRAILER 11 VIEWERS OVER 11
SWEDEN TRAILER 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
SWEDEN TRAILER 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
SWITZERLAND FEATURE E E
SWITZERLAND FEATURE J J
SWITZERLAND FEATURE J14 J14
SWITZERLAND FEATURE K K
SWITZERLAND FEATURE K10 K10
SWITZERLAND FEATURE K8 K8
SWITZERLAND FEATURE SB SB
TAIWAN FEATURE G G
TAIWAN FEATURE P P
TAIWAN FEATURE P2 PG-12
TAIWAN FEATURE R R
TAIWAN TRAILER G G
TAIWAN TRAILER R R
THAILAND FEATURE BN BANNED
THAILAND FEATURE CL PASS CLEAN
THAILAND FEATURE CT PASS WITH CUTS
THAILAND TRAILER BN BANNED
THAILAND TRAILER CL PASS CLEAN
THAILAND TRAILER CT PASS WITH CUTS
TURKEY FEATURE AA ALL AGES
TURKEY FEATURE 13 PG-13
TURKEY FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
TURKEY FEATURE 07 VIEWERS OVER 7
UKRAINE FEATURE 21X 21 X
UKRAINE FEATURE CH CHILDREN
UKRAINE FEATURE GN GENERAL
UKRAINE FEATURE 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
UKRAINE FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UKRAINE TRAILER 21X 21 X
UKRAINE TRAILER CH CHILDREN
UKRAINE TRAILER GN GENERAL
UKRAINE TRAILER 16 VIEWERS OVER 16
UKRAINE TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES FEATURE BN BANNED
Page 16 of 24
TERRITORY CONTENT TYPE CODE RATING DESCRIPTION
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES FEATURE GN GENERAL
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES FEATURE PG PG
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES FEATURE 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TRAILER BN BANNED
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TRAILER GN GENERAL
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TRAILER PG PG
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TRAILER 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE 12A 12A
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE 18R 18R
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE PG PG
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE U U
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
UNITED KINGDOM FEATURE 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER 12A 12A
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER 18R 18R
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER PG PG
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER U U
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER 15 VIEWERS OVER 15
UNITED KINGDOM TRAILER 18 VIEWERS OVER 18
UNITED STATES FEATURE G G
UNITED STATES FEATURE NC NC-17
UNITED STATES FEATURE PG PG
UNITED STATES FEATURE 13 PG-13
UNITED STATES FEATURE R R
UNITED STATES TRAILER GB GREEN BAND
UNITED STATES TRAILER RB RED BAND
Appendix # 3: Content Type and Version Number
The Content Type and Version field is the area of the Naming Convention that identifies what type of content
the DCP contains – whether it’s a feature, a trailer, a short subject etc. – and what the version number is. The
field can contain up to 7 characters. All content should be categorized as one of the following:
CODE CONTENT TYPE NOTES
FTR FEATURE
TLR TRAILER
TSR TEASER
TST TEST Framing and/or color charts etc.
RTG RATING TAG “RTG” should be followed by either “–F”
for feature or “–T” for trailer
SHR SHORT SUBJECT
ADV ADVERTISEMENT All commercials and Music Videos.
XSN TRANSITIONAL Includes Digital Black for spacing and “Put
Your 3D Glasses On Now” cards.
PSA PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT Charity trailers.
POL POLICY TRAILER “Turn off Cell phones” etc.
It’s important to add a version number after the Content Type code. For example, feature version 2 would be
“FTR-2”, etc. This is important not only for selecting the correct version, but also for matching an “OV” with a